Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



August 26, 2025

Company name: The Fukui Bank, Ltd.

Name of representative: Eiichi Hasegawa, President and

Representative Statutory Executive Officer

(Securities code: 8362; Tokyo Stock

Exchange Prime Market)

Inquiries: Yoshimasa Yonemura, Executive Officer,

Corporate Planning Group Manager (Telephone: +81-776-24-2030)

Notice Concerning Results of Acquisition of Shares of the Bank Through Closing Price Transaction (ToSTNeT-2) by the Trustee of the Trust Established for the Performance-Linked Stock Compensation Plan

The Fukui Bank, Ltd. (the "Bank") hereby announces that, in line with the announcement made on August 25, 2025, the acquisition of shares of the Bank by the trustee of the trust established for the performance-linked stock compensation plan (the "Trust") has been carried out as below.

Method of the acquisition of shares of the Bank by the trustee of the Trust
 Acquisition through a closing price transaction at the Tokyo Stock Exchange (ToSTNeT-2)

2. Details of the acquisition of shares of the Bank by the trustee of the Trust

(1) Class of shares acquired	Common shares of the Bank
(2) Total number of shares acquired	100,000 shares
(3) Total acquisition costs	¥203,535,280
(4) Date of acquisition	August 26, 2025

For inquiries regarding these matters,

please contact Saiki from the Human Resources Development Team

Tel: +81-776-25-8002